APPENDIX C
HISTORICAL DATA - CLAIMS ASSIGNED TO OUTSIDE COUNSEL BY FUND
UEGF
	Year
	Territory A
	Territory B
	Territory C
	Territory D

	
	
	
	
	

	2008
	
	1
	
	1

	2009
	1
	
	
	

	2010
	2
	
	
	

	2011
	3
	
	2
	

	2012
	19
	2
	2
	4

	2013
	20
	5
	3
	8

	2014
	27
	2
	5
	12

	2015
	42
	8
	
	7

	2016
	30
	
	
	

	2017
	13
	1
	
	3

	2018
	18
	
	
	2

	2019
	
	
	
	

	2020
	
	
	
	

	2021
	
	
	
	



SIGF
	Year
	Territory A
	Territory B
	Territory C
	Territory D

	
	
	
	
	

	2009
	
	1
	
	

	2010
	
	
	
	

	2011
	4
	
	1
	5

	2012
	
	
	
	2

	2013
	21
	
	2
	5

	2014
	
	
	
	

	2015
	17
	
	
	

	2016
	5
	
	
	

	2017
	5
	
	
	

	2018
	3
	
	
	

	2019
	
	
	
	

	2020
	
	
	
	

	2021
	
	
	
	



SWIF
	Year
	Territory A
	Territory B
	Territory C
	Territory D

	
	
	
	
	

	2014
	422
	231
	80
	240

	2015
	435
	213
	85
	238

	2016
	487
	177
	86
	217

	2017
	536
	275
	194
	293

	2018
	329
	272
	139
	271

	2019
	319
	222
	137
	257

	2020
	238
	112
	68
	129

	2021
	185
	107
	54
	90



